N.C. Cooperative Extension Cumberland County Center cumberland.ces.ncsu.edu

301 East Mountain Mountain Drive Fayetteville, North Carolina 28306 Telephone: 910-321-6860

NC COOPERATIVE

NEWS RELEASE August 24, 2017 Kenny Bailey | 910.321.6871 or kenneth bailey@ncsu.edu

Fayetteville, North Carolina

Cumberland County Cooperative Extension will be conducting a Beginning Beekeeping Course starting Monday, September 18, 2017 at 6:00 PM. The course will cover the basic information necessary to get started into beekeeping and will prepare students for the practical beekeeping course that will be taught in the spring of 2018. The course will be held every Monday evening for 6 weeks and will take place at the Cumberland County Cooperative Extension Office, located at 301 East Mountain Drive, Fayetteville, NC. For more information and to preregister for the course, call Kenny Bailey at 910-321-6871 or via email at kenneth_bailey@ncsu.edu.

For accommodations for persons with disabilities, contact Kenny Bailey at 910.321.6871, no later than five business days before the event.

ABOUT N.C. COOPERATIVE EXTENSION

North Carolina Cooperative Extension is a strategic partnership of NC State Extension, The Cooperative Extension Program at N.C. A&T State University, the U.S. Department of Agriculture's National Institute of Food and Agriculture (USDA-NIFA), and local government partners statewide. Extension delivers research-based education and technology from NC State and N.C. A&T that enriches the lives, land and economy of North Carolinians. Extension professionals in all 100 counties and the Eastern Band of Cherokee provide educational programs specializing in agriculture, youth, communities, health and the environment.



NC State University and N.C. A&T State University commit themselves to positive action to secure equal opportunity regardless of race, color, national origin, religion, political beliefs, family and marital status, sex, age, veteran status, sexual identity, genetic information or disability. NC State, N.C. A&T, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and local governments cooperating.